1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT |

1 2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITIONPURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
P00001 See Block 16C
6. ISSUED BY CODE |70CDCR 7. ADMINISTERED BY (if other than Item 6) CODE ]ICE /DCR
DETENTION COMPLIANCE AND REMOVALS ICE/Detention Compliance & Removals
U.S. Immigration and Customs Enforcement Immigration and Customs Enforcement
Office of Acquisition Management Office of Acquisition Management
500 12th St Sw 500 12th St SW
WASHINGTON DC 20024 Washington DC 20024
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., strael, counly, State and ZIP Cods) ) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
WILLACY COUNTY LOCAL GOVERNMENT CORPORATION
576 W MAIN AVE STE 145 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 171)
RAYMONDVILLE TX 78580
X 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
70CDCR23DIG000007
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE  yCMXB9YUX49N3 FACILITY CODE 09/27/2023
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
[JThe above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers Oisextended. [Jis not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended , by one of the following methods: (a) By completing
Items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted ; or {¢c) By

separale letter or electronic communication which includes a reference o the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR
OFFER. If by virtue of this anendment you desire to change an offer already submitted , such change may be made by letter or electronic communication, provided

each letter or electronic communication makes reference 1o the solicitation and this amendment. and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

See Schedule
13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM14.

_CHECKONE | A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO.IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation dala, etc.) SET FORTHIN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
X IAW 70CDCR23DIG000007
D. OTHER (Specify type of modfication and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor Ois not [x}is required to sign this document and return 1 copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)
UEI: UCMXBOUX49N3

e
Phone: 956—433-
Enail: |

ACOR:
Phone: 956—206--

Ena i1

ACOR;
Phone: 956-389—-
Continued

Excepl as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in ltem 9 A or 10A, as herelofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.
15A.NAM .

SIGNED

(Signalure of person authorized lo sign)
Previous edition unusable

Prescribed by GSAFAR (48 CFR) 53.243



CONTINUATION SHEET REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED PAGE ~ OF
70CDCR23DIG000007/P00001 2 2
NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
WILLACY COUNTY LOCAL GOVERNMENT CORPORATION
ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY JUNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(A) (B) (c) |(D) (E) (F)

Administrative Contracting Officer: _

Phone: 682-218
Email:

There are no requisitions associated with this
action.

The purpose of this modification is to
incorporate an updated staffing plan which is
being revised to update certain medical
personnel. See Attachment 13 - Staffing

Plan 1-08-2024. All other terms and conditions
remain unchanged.

Period of Performance: 09/30/2023 to 09/29/2028

NSN 7540-01-152-8067

OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86)
Sponsored by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.110



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 CONIRAGT FGo0E FARE ‘O FACES

~

L Z
2, AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4, REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NC, 5. PROJECT NO. (If appiicabic)
PO0OCO2 See Block 16C
6. [SSUED BY CORE |70CDCR 7. ACMINISTERED BY {ff other than ltem 6) CODE |IC3/DCR
DETENTION COMPLIANCE AND REMOVALS ICE/Detention Compliance & Removals
U.8. Immigration and Customs Enforgement Inmigration and Customs Enforcement
Cffilce of Acquisition Management Office of Acgquisition Management
500 12th St SW 500 12th st sw
WASHINGTON DC 200 Washington DC 20024

8, NAME AND ADDRESS CF CONTRACTOR (ie., straat, ccunly, Stals and ZIFP Cadio) 9A, AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

33

)]

WILLACY COUNTY TOCAL GOVERNMENT CORPCRATION

576 W MAIN AVE STE 145 R PATRR R )
RAYMONDVILLE TX 785380

x |19 MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTIORDER NO.
0CDCR23D1G00000

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE  yCMXROUX49N3 FACILITY CODE 09/27/2023

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

[ The ebove numbered solicitation 1s amended as set forth in tem 12. The hour and date specified for roceipt of Offers [Jis oxtendad. ["lle not axtandad.
Offers must acknowledge roceipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date speoified In tha solicitation or as amended , by cne of the following methods: {(a) By completing
ltems 8 and 15, and returning coples of the amendment; (b) By acknowtedging recalpt of this amandment on each copy of the offer submitisd ; or () By
ssparate |etter or electranlc commuriicaticn which includes a raferancs to the salicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNCWLEDGEMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FCR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERSE PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SRPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTICN OF YCUR
OFFER. |f by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer alroady submiited , such change may be made by letter or slectronic sommunication, provided
sach lettor or slectronic communication makes reference o tha solisitation and ihis amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour dnd date soeclfied.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (if required)
See Schedule

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/QRDERS, IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO, AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

_CHECKONE | 4, C‘-ISCR NN IEJ Fl_F_(_%n:f( IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Speoify authorily) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER 18 MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changas In paying offica,
approgriation data, et¢,) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHCRITY OF FAR 43.103(k).

C, THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO FURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
X TAW 70CDCRZ3DIGC0O0N00YT

D. OTHER (Spesify tyne of modificalion and authorty)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor Ois not [%] is required to sign this document and return _ 1 conles to the issuing offica,

14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATICN (Organized by UGF seclicn headings, inciuding soiicllation/contract subfect maiter where foasiblz.)
UEL: UCMXBOUX49N3
CCR:
Phone: 956-

5
Continued ...

. a A ok 104, 23 herstofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

1568, CONTRY 18C. DATE SiIGNED

DATATTY

Pravious oditifemmee e

Presarbed by GSA FAR {48 CFR) 53243




T r—— REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED PAGE  OF
70CDCR23DIGOQ0007/P00002 2 2
NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
WILLACY COUNTY LOCAL GOVERNMENT CORPORATION
ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY JuNiT UNIT FRICE AMOUNT
(A) (B) cy ™ (E) {F)

Administrative Centracting Officer: _

Phone:
Email:

682-218

There are no requisitions asscciated with this
action.

The purpose ¢f this modificaticon is to address
Contracting Qfficer {CO) subcontractor approval
in accordance with ICSA Article l4~F which was
erroneously omitted from the initial agreement.
The CO hereby approves Management and Training
Corporation (MFPC) to perform as a subconkbractor
under this IGSA. This approval is retroactive to
$/30/2023. Subcontractors that perform under this
agreement are subject to all terms and conditicns
of this IGSA. The service provider shall ensure
that any subcontract includes all provisions of
this agreement.

Period of Performance:

09/30/2023 to 09/29/2028

NSN 7540-04-152-8047

OPTIONAL FORM 338 (4-86)
Sponsorsd by G3A
FAR 48 CFR) 53.410




1. CCNTRACT ID CODE PAGE CF PAGES

AI\;IENDMEN.T OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRAGCT I
1 3

2, AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO, 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITIONPURCHASE REQ. NO, &, PROJECT NO. (if applicabls)
PO0OOC3 See Block 16C
6.iSSUED BY CODE | 70CDCR 7. ADMINISTERER BY (If other than ltem 6) CODE IICE/DCR
DETENTICN COMPLIANCE AND REMCVALS ICE/Detention Compliance & Removals .
.8. Immigration and Customs Enforcement Immigration and Customs Enforcement i
0 “fice of Acquisition Management Cffice of Acquisition Management i
500 12th St SW 500 12th St 8@ ;
WASHINGTON DC 20024 Washington DC 20024 ;
8. NAME AND ADDRESS CF CONTRACTOR (No., strast, county, Stats and ZIP Code) rx) {9A AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
Ay
WILLACY COUNTY LCCAL GOVERNMENT CORPORATION 1
576 W MAIN AVE STE 145 9B, DATED (SEE ITEM 11) |
RAYMONDVILLE TX 78580
¢ |18A. MODIFIGATION GF GONTRAGT/ORDER NO. }
JOCDCR23DIGO00007
OB, DATED (SEEITEM 13)
CODE  JCMXBSUX49N3 FACILITY CODE 09/27/2023
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
[CI'The above numbered solicitation Is amended as set forth in ltem 14, The hour and dale specified for recsipt of Offars [Tlis extended,  [Jis not extended.
Offers must acknowledge recelpt of this amendment prior to the hour and date spacified in ihe sclicitatlon or as amendad , by ona of tha following methods: (a) By completing
Hems 8 and 15, and returning ___ coples of the amendment; (b} By acknowledging recelpt of this amendment on sach copy of the offer submittad ; or (¢) By

saparate letter or alectronle communication which Ingludes a reference to the solicitation end amendment cumbers, FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT CF OFFERS PRICR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR
OFFER. if by virtue of this amendment you desire ta change an offer alreagy submitted . such change may be macda by (ettar or alectronic communication, grovided
each Ietier or slectronic communication makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received pricr to the opsning hour and date epeciiad.
12, ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (i required)
See Schedule

13, THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS, IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED N ITEM 14.

CHECKONE | A, THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Spscify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A,

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER I8 MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying cffice,
appropriation data, eic.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THiS SUPPLEMENTALAGREEMENT 1S ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
X IAW 70CDCR23DIGOCCO07T
D. OTHER {Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Cantractor Ois net [X]is required to sign thig documsant and return _ 1 oopies to tha Issuing office,

14, DESCRIPTICN OF AMENDMENTIMODIFICATICN (Crganized by UCF sectien headings, including soficilatioifoontrast subjeat maiter where foasinie.)
UET: TUCMXBOUX49INC
COR:
Phone:

Fmail:

ACCR:
Phone: 95

Email;

ACOR:
Phone: 856-389
Continued ...

Excepl as provided herein, all terms end conditlons of the document referenced In ltem 8 A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remeins uachanged and In full force and effect.
) 16A, NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING QFFICER

15C. DATE SIGNED

016 [

|
Previous odltion unusabis |
|



GCONTINUATION SHEET

REFERENCE NG, OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED
70CDCR23DIGOC0007/PO0003

PAGE OF

(03]

NAME CF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTCR

WILLACY

COUNTY LOCAL GOVERNMENT CORPORATION

ITEM NO.
(A)

SUPPLIES/SERVICES
(B)

QUANTITY
(€)

UNIT
(D)

UNIT PRICE
(E)

AMOUNT
(E)

]
o
Q
=

Administrative Contracting Cfficer: _

Fhone: 682-218
Email:

There are no requisitions associated with this
action.

The purpose of this modification is to:

1. AZpprove the Service Contract Act (SCA) price
adjustment received on February 20, 2024 from
Management. and Training Corporation {(MTC),
subnitted on behalf of the Local Government
Corporation Willacy County, concerning a rate
adjustment for the Facility COperating Charge
(FOC) at the El Valle Facility in Willacy County,
TX.

2. The SCA price adjustment addresses Wage
Determination (WD) 2015-5309, Revision 22 which
was lssued on December 26, 2023 1n accordance
with Executive Order (E.0.) 14028 wherein the

[ o pay all covered workers

cract i cquired
at least rer hour for all hours performing

on the contract in 2024.

3. The new rate is retroactively incorporated
beginning January 1, 2024. For billing purpcocses,
the monthly FOC has increased by || G s
outlined in the achedule below and shall take
effect February 1, 2024.

4. A retroactive payment in the amount of

is approved on the applicable Task
Order to satisfy the rate increase between
Janvary 1, 2024 - January 31, 2024.

Period of Performance: 09/30/2023 to (09/29/2028

Change Item 0001 to read as followe (amount shown
is the obligated amcunt):

Fixed Monthly Facility Operating Charge (FOC)

IGSA Year 1 Rate:

Effective through January 31, 2024: _

per month
Continued

NSN 75406-01-162-8067

QPTIONAL FORM 328 {4-86)
Sponsored by G3A
FAR (48 CFR153.110




REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED PAGE CF

CONTINUATION SHEET|. - 5316000007 /200003 3 | 3

NAME OF OFFERCR OR CONTRACTOR
WILLACY COUNTY LOCAL GOVERNMENT CORPORATION

ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY [UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(A) (8) (C) |(D} (k) (F)
Effective rebruacy 1, 2024: NEGTGNGNGEG ---
month

The monthly rate for IGSA Year 1 has increased:
rron: [N

b}, -

per menth

The monthly rate for IGSA Year 2 has increased:

IGSA Year 3 Rate: _per menth

The monthly for IGSA Year 3 has increased:

IGSA Year 4 Rate: _per month

The monthly rate for IGSA Year 4 has increased:

IG8A Year 5 Rr.\LP' per month

The monthly rate for IGSA Year 5 has increased:

NSH 7540-01-152-8067 TIONAL FORM 338 (4-86)
Spongored by GSA
FAR (48 CFR] £3.110





